Description and OperationDescription and OperationDescription and OperationDescription and OperationDescription and Operation
Cooper Crouse-Hinds Hazardous Location Use Flex-Tone is
a heavy-duty, stand-alone audible signaling device intended
for industrial applications where high audible output, safety
in a hazardous location and microcomputer reliability are
required.  The Flex-Tones are listed for installation in the
following hazardous locations:
The Flex-Tone operates from local power.  Each unit
accommodates two different inputs that will sound selected
tones.  Tone descriptions are listed in Table 1.  Tones are
programmed by setting miniature switches within the unit.
Settings for all tones are listed on the inside of the
Flex-Tone housing cap.
Speaker direction and output level are easily adjustable.
Mechanical SpecificationsMechanical SpecificationsMechanical SpecificationsMechanical SpecificationsMechanical Specifications
Weight .............................................. 18.4 Pounds (8.4 kg)
Variable Ambient Temp. ............. 32F to 104F (0C to 40C)
Electrical SpecificationsElectrical SpecificationsElectrical SpecificationsElectrical SpecificationsElectrical Specifications
INPUT POWER
Catalog Typical Current (A)
Number Voltage Standby Tone On
ETH655/24 24V AC 50/60 Hz 0.25 0.95
ETH655/120 120V AC 50/60 Hz 0.088 0.26
ETH655/240 240V AC 50/60 Hz 0.091 0.19
ETH855/24 24V DC 0.061 0.25
ETH855/36 36V DC 0.077 0.38
ETH855/125 125V DC 0.031 0.130
ETH855/250 250V DC 0.019 0.070
InstallationInstallationInstallationInstallationInstallation
Installation is to be in accordance with the latest edition of
the National Electrical Code or the Canadian Electrical Code,
as applicable, and in accordance with the authorities having